

ITEM NO.12
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).12525/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2009 in WA No.
167/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

SATYENDRA KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH KUMAR PUROHIT & ORS. Respondent(s)
(office report on default)

Date: 27/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr.Rohit Dutta, Adv.
for Mr. Chiraranjan Addey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms.Archana P.Dave, Adv.
For Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

Mr.M.P.Singh, Adv.
For Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed
proof of dasti in respect of respondent nos.3 & 4 nor paid the
costs of Rs.500/-, despite five opportunities being granted. In
the interest of justice, I grant one more opportunity to do the
needful and pay costs already imposed, subject to payment of
further costs of Rs.5,000/- in the Supreme Court Employees'
Mutual Welfare Fund within four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar