

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12525/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 28/10/2009 in WA No. 167/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH BENCH AT GWALIOR)

SATYENDRA KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH KUMAR PUROHIT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.  
  
Mr. Anil K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes  
to file the proof of dasti service in respect of  
respondent Nos. 3 and 4 within three weeks hence  
failing which the Special Leave Petition shall  
stand dismissed qua respondent Nos. 3 and 4  
without further reference to Court.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER