

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).12525/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2009 in WA No.167/2008 of the
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SATYENDRA KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
MUKESH KUMAR PUROHIT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 04/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) No.34215 of 2009, filed by Gram Panchayat
Barela against order dated 28.10.2009 of the High Court in Writ Appeal
No.167 of 2008, was dismissed as withdrawn.

In such circumstances, this special leave petition is also
dismissed as withdrawn.

As sequel to this, interim stay granted by this Court
stands vacated.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|